
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :01/04/2025 15.28.48

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/HEALTH/ESSENTIALMED/2081-82  Procurement Title: Procurement of Medicine for Fiscal Year 2081-82

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Goods

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Laxmi shreepharmacy1 31-03-2025 01:15Biratnagar-11 Janapath tol      phone: 9852029850 31-03-2025 11:06

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Helping Health
Polyclinic Pvt. Ltd.

1777390.671 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-32
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Matidevi
Kathmandu
gautamadhab@gm
ail.com  phone:
9851069691

 62,500.00 2025-08-08
00:00:00

25-03-2025
19:00

17-03-2025



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Dalima Medisales 1843632.002 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-31
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Ward No.11,
Babarmahal
dalimamedisales@
gmail.com phone:
9851217210

 62,500.00 2025-07-31
00:00:00

30-03-2025
20:29

30-03-2025

Life Line Drop Pvt.
Ltd.

1216174.823 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Thapathali
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Mahalaxmi -4 ,
Lalitpur
lifelinedrop123@g
mail.com phone:
9860490823

 62,500.00 2025-09-19
00:00:00

01-04-2025
10:30

24-03-2025

Laxmi
shreepharmacy

1600904.904 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd. Nepal
Bank Ltd.
Biratnagar
Morang Koshi
Pradesh

Biratnagar-11
Janapath tol
phone:
9852029850

 62,500.00 2025-07-30
00:00:00

31-03-2025
11:05

31-03-2025



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


