Bid Opening Record (Muchulka)

Generated On :01/04/2025 15.28.48

Bid Details

IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No:	DMO/JHAPA/HEALTH/ESSENTIALMED/2081-82	Procurement Title:	Procurement of Medicine for Fiscal Year 2081-82
Procurement Category:	Goods	Procurement Method:	NCB
Public Entity Name:	Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive		

Withdrawn Bid Response

No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Sl. No	. Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Bidding Price	Submitted On	Modified On	
1	Laxmi shreepharmacy	Biratnagar-11 Janapath tol phone: 9852029850		31-03-2025 01:15	31-03-2025 11:06	

Submitted Bid Reponse

Sl. No. Bidder M			Bid Price (including Modification)	Submission Mode	Bid Security						
	Bidder Name	Bidder Address			Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto	Discount and Methodology	Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
1	Polyclinic Pvt. Ltd.	Matidevi Kathmandu gautamadhab@gm ail.com phone: 9851069691	1777390.67	ONLINE	62,500.00	17-03-2025	2025-08-08 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-32 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		25-03-2025 19:00

			Bid Price		l	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address		Submission Mode	Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto	Discount and Methodology			
2	Dalima Medisales	Ward No.11, Babarmahal dalimamedisales@ gmail.com phone: 9851217210	1843632.00	ONLINE	62,500.00	30-03-2025	2025-07-31 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-31 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		30-03-2025 20:29
3	Life Line Drop Pvt. Ltd.	Mahalaxmi -4 , Lalitpur lifelinedrop123@g mail.com phone: 9860490823	1216174.82	ONLINE	62,500.00	24-03-2025	2025-09-19 00:00:00		Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. Thapathali Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		01-04-2025 10:30
4	Laxmi shreepharmacy	Biratnagar-11 Janapath tol phone: 9852029850	1600904.90	ONLINE	62,500.00	31-03-2025	2025-07-30 00:00:00		Nepal Bank Ltd. Nepal Bank Ltd. Biratnagar Morang Koshi Pradesh		31-03-2025 11:05

	Public Entity Representative		Bidder Representative				
Sl. No.	Name	Signature	Sl. No.	Name	Signature		